From: Phillip.Ditter@veoliaes.com

To: Byer, James;

cc: Wayne.Bulsiewicz@veoliaes.com; Linda.Dunwoody@veoliaes.com; John.

McShane@veoliaes.com; Greig.Siedor@veoliaes.com;

Subject: Follow up letter from March 24, 2011 meeting

Date: Friday, April 08, 2011 9:32:38 AM Attachments: Tallahassee follow up letter.pdf

As I mentioned on the voice mail I left for you. Attached is a pdf version of the letter that is being sent out today in response to the meeting we had on March 24, 2011.

If you have any quesitons, please give me a call.

Phillip Ditter

EH&S Manager, Electronics Recycling Veolia ES Technical Solutions, L.L.C.

1275 Mineral Springs Drive Port Washington, WI 53074

tel. 262-243-8908 fax: 262-268-1962

phillip.ditter@veoliaes.com

www.VeoliaES.com

Service First. Safety Always.

This e-mail message from Veolia Environmental Services North America Corp. is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please communicate with the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message and delete same from all computers.

From: Phillip.Ditter@veoliaes.com

To: Byer, James;

Subject: RE: Follow up letter from March 24, 2011 meeting

Date: Wednesday, May 25, 2011 10:44:25 AM

Go ahead and send the agreement to John McShane's attention at the below address:

John McShane Veolia ES Technical Solutions 1275 Mineral Springs Drive Port Washington, WI 53074

Phillip Ditter EH&S Manager, Electronics Recycling Veolia ES Technical Solutions, L.L.C. 1275 Mineral Springs Drive Port Washington, WI 53074 tel. 262-243-8908

fax: 262-268-1962

phillip.ditter@veoliaes.com

www.VeoliaES.com

Service First. Safety Always.

This e-mail message from Veolia Environmental Services North America Corp. is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please communicate with the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message and delete same from all computers.

-----"Byer, James" <James.Byer@dep.state.fl.us> wrote: -----

To: "Phillip.Ditter@veoliaes.com" < Phillip.Ditter@veoliaes.com >

From: "Byer, James" <James.Byer@dep.state.fl.us>

Date: 05/23/2011 03:35PM

Subject: RE: Follow up letter from March 24, 2011 meeting

I got an OK on the proposed settlement you and I discussed on Weds of last week. (Total penalty of \$18,100 with P2 option of up to \$6,100)

To whom should the proposed settlement be addressed (the person signing the agreement)? you, Linda, Wayne, McShane?

If someone other than Linda, please provide "street address".

Jim Byer

NWD HW Section Supervisor

850.595.0573

The Department of Environmental Protection values your feedback as a customer. DEP Secretary Herschel T. Vinyard Jr. is committed to continuously assessing and improving the level and quality of services provided to you. Please take a few minutes to comment on the quality of service you received. Simply click on this link to the DEP Customer Survey. Thank you in advance for completing the survey.

From: Phillip.Ditter@veoliaes.com [mailto:Phillip.Ditter@veoliaes.com]

Sent: Friday, April 08, 2011 9:37 AM

To: Byer, James

Cc: Wayne.Bulsiewicz@veoliaes.com; Linda.Dunwoody@veoliaes.com; John.

McShane@veoliaes.com; Greig.Siedor@veoliaes.com **Subject:** Follow up letter from March 24, 2011 meeting

As I mentioned on the voice mail I left for you. Attached is a pdf

version of the letter that is being sent out today in response to the meeting we had on March 24, 2011.

If you have any quesitons, please give me a call.

Phillip Ditter EH&S Manager, Electronics Recycling Veolia ES Technical Solutions, L.L.C. 1275 Mineral Springs Drive Port Washington, WI 53074 tel. 262-243-8908

fax: 262-268-1962 phillip.ditter@veoliaes.com

www.VeoliaES.com

Service First. Safety Always.

This e-mail message from Veolia Environmental Services North America Corp. is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please communicate with the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message and delete same from all computers.

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

HW ENFORCEMENT CONVERSATION LOG

CASE NAME: Veolia ES (TSD) . DATE: May 18, 2011.TIME:	1:00 pm	
CONTACT: Mr. Phil Ditter . OF: Veolia ES (TSD)		
(XX) TELEPHONED (XX) WAS CALLED () CAME IN PHONE # <u>:</u> 262-243-8908 <u>.</u>		
DISCUISSION:		

I called Mr. Phil Ditter to discuss the counter-proposal provided by Veolia ES in response to the EMT's proposed civil penalty and Department costs. Mr. Ditter provided brief background on the facility's response to violation #1 and #3. He restated again the facility's desire to cooperate with the Department in resolving these issues.

I provided a verbal counter-proposal which maintained the original proposed settlements for violations #1 and #4. I proposed modifying the characterization of violation #3 from moderate-major to minor-major based on the description of the possible release and probable impact on the environment. It was also taken into consideration that the release was addressed within the working day and sampling results of the area were negative for mercury.

The possible P2 Project option was modified to reflect the reduced proposed civil penalty.

The proposed settlement at the end of the teleconference was: total civil penalty of \$18,100 with Department costs of \$500. A P2 option on a \$1 to \$1 offset up to a maximum of \$6,100 was included.

Mr. Ditter and myself were to contact the other as soon the respective organizations could review the proposal.

Jim Byer

PREPARED BY:	ICB	
THE THE DI.	, CD	